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Note: School sites given for reference only, not as specific tutoring locations.) 

 
MEA TUTOR DIRECTORY 2023-2024 
                                                                                                      *Sorted by Subjects 

 

 

 

NAME WORK 
LOCATION 

SUBJECTS GRADE 
LEVELS 

PHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL 

Anderson, 
Nadine 

Buffalo Creek 
Middle School 

Algebra 2/Math/Technology 6 941-320-2222 andersonn2@manateeschools.net  

Peck, Kathy Retired Teacher Algebra & Basic Math/Social Studies, 
Science/Reading, Writing, 
Composition, Grammar, Research 
Skills, Cursive 

4-9/4-9/4-12 941-518-7962 booker@tampabay.rr.com 

Bueso, Monica Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Algebra 1, Geometry, Algebra 2 8-11 941-224-7479 buesom@manateeschools.net 

Hendren, 
Roxanne 

Braden River High  Algebra 2, College Algebra, Pre- Cal, 
Trigonometry, SAT/ACT Math 

Middle/High   hendrenr@manateeschools.net 

Hall, Jennifer Braden River 
Middle School 

Algebra, Math, Science, Biology Middle/High   hallj@manateeschools.net 

Austin, Paula Kinnan 
Elementary 

All Subjects Elem/Middle 941- 587-3581 austinp@manateeschools.net  

Banach, Deb Bashaw 
Elementary 

All Subjects 2-5 941-741-3307 
Ext. 54017 

banachd@manateeschools.net  

Bernaert, Cory Harvey 
Elementary 

All Subjects K-5 574-329-4710 bernaertc@manateeschools.net  

Borome-
Venafaro, Lynda 

Kinnan 
Elementary 

All Subjects K-3 941-539-5069 venafrol@manateeschools.net 

Capellan, Maria Blackburn 
Elementary 

All Subjects K-3 862-408-8793 CapellanM@Manateeschools.net 

Drendel, Karrie Bashaw 
Elementary 

All Subjects K-3 941-526-6853 drendelk@manateeschools.net 

Folds, Katie Willis Elementary All Subjects K-5   foldsk@manateeschools.net 

Giancarlo, Sierra Jain Middle 
School 

All Subjects Middle  941-301-1795 cintronsierrag@manateeschools.net 

Haushalter, 
Diane 

Retired Teacher All Subjects K-5 941-405-9143   

Johnson, Susan Braden River 
Elementary 

All Subjects Pre-K, K-3 941-323- 3469 Johnson9s@manateeschools.net 

Jenkins-Wade, 
Billie 

Prine Elementary All Subjects K-2   Jenkinsb3@manateeschools.net 

Juntunen, Kevin Williams 
Elementary 

All Subjects 1-5 734-277-1493 kevinjuntunen028@gmail.com 

Rogalla, Charles Tara Elementary All Subjects Elementary 941- 714-7898 rogallac@manateeschools.net 

Rogalla, Christa Tara Elementary All Subjects Elementary 941-727-6132 rogall2c@manateeschools.net 

mailto:andersonn2@manateeschools.net
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mailto:bernaertc@manateeschools.net
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Gavin, Kelly Retired Teacher All Subjects, E-Learning Support K-5 941-962-4738 kellyagavin16@gmail.com 

Murphy, 
Constance 

Braden River 
Elementary 

All Subjects, ESE Pre-K-5 732-674-2132                             murphy2c@manateeschools.net 

Bradl, Amy Ross Willis Elementary All Subjects, General and ESE K-5   bradla@manateeschools.net  

Holmes, Patricia Retired Teacher All Subjects, Speech Technician, 
Special Education 

Pre-K-9 941-779-5688  Canineminder1@gmail.com 

Henson, Lisa Braden River 
Middle School 

All Subjects/ESE/Reading 2-6/2-8/2-10 941-751-7080 
ext. 20070 

hensonl@manateeschools.net 

Rosa, Vanessa Williams 
Elementary 

All Subjects/Spanish K-5/K-12 941-447-9633 rosav@manateeschools.net 

Smith-Williams, 
Kelly 

Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Anatomy and Physiology 9-12   smith-williamsk@manateeschools.net 

Eller, Steve Braden River High 
School 

Anatomy, Biology, AP Biology 9-12 941- 504-7688                            steveweller@live.com 

Cooper, Cynthia Braden River High 
School 

Anatomy, Biology, Physiology 9-12   cooperc@manateeschools.net 

Lopacki, 
Elizabeth 

Palmetto High 
School 

Art 6-12 941-723-4848 
x34089 

lopackie@manateeschools.net 

Rochester, 
Eddie 

Braden River High 
School 

Business, ELA and History 9-12 941-751-8230, 
Ext. 31128 

rochestere@manateeschools.net 

Phelps, Tana Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Chemistry, Ap Environmental; All 
Middle/High Sciences except Physics 

Middle and 
High 

941-928-9059 phelpst@manateeschools.net 

McRee, Erin King Middle 
School 

Chemistry, Science, Environmental 
Science 

Middle/High   mcreee@manateeschools.net 

Kanai, Kazuki Kinnan 
Elementary 

E.S.O.L/Elementary/English/Japanese
/Reading Endorsement 

K-12/K-6/5-
9/K-12 

941-358-2888, 
Ext. 2016 

kanaik@manateeschools.net 

Marino, David Palmetto High 
School 

Economics, Reading or Math K-12 941- 737-4118 marinod@manateeschools.net 

Anioce, 
Swenson 

Southeast High 
School 

ELA 6-9   anioces@manateeschools.net  

Haddad, Simone Kinnan 
Elementary 

ELA K-5   Haddads@manateeschools.net 

McGrath, Mary Blackburn 
Elementary 

ELA K-5 630 -450- 1223 mcgrathm2@manateeschools.net 

Burkhart, 
Brittney 

Moody 
Elementary 

ELA & Math K-5   burkhartb@manateeschools.net 

Clouse, Heidi Williams 
Elementary 

ELA & Math K-5 949-233-4031 heidiclouse@gmail.com 

Larson, 
Courtney 

Prine Elementary ELA & Reading K-8   larsonc@manateeschools.net 

Rodriguez Perez, 
Amanda 

Bayshore 
Elementary 
School 

ELA & Math K-2 941-545-0866 rodriguezpereza@manateeschools.net 

mailto:bradla@manateeschools.net
mailto:anioces@manateeschools.net
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Coetzee, Nicole Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

ELA/Social Studies/AP Human 
Geography, World and Cultural 
Geography 

K-8/K-12 941-216-8569 nicolettecoe@gmail.com 

Best, Rebecca Palmetto High 
School 

English 9-12   bestr@manateeschools.net 

Erby, Lisa Bayshore High 
School 

English K-12   erby.lisa@gmail.com    

Gould, Alicia Braden River High 
School 

English, Creative Writing, College 
Essay 

9-12 941-751-8230 
ext 31091 

goulda@manateeschools.net  

Rouse, Rebecca Braden River High 
School 

English, Language Arts, Writing, 
Reading and College Prep 

K-12 941-773-1542                                                                             rouser@manateeschools.net 

Rainey- Rogers, 
Kharma 

Access to 
Education 

ESE/All Subjects, Autism & Special 
Needs 

K-12 941-751-7027 
ext 38036 

raineyk@manateeschools.net 

Siman, Becky Haile Middle 
School 

Hard of Hearing, Reading K-5 941-504-3770 bsiman2012@gmail.com 

Gabrielle, 
Michele 

Retired Teacher Language Arts   941- 724-1057 magicaljaz2@yahoo.com 

Franzen, Erik Daughtrey 
Elementary 

Language Arts & Math 3-5 630-740-9723 franzenerik1@gmail.com 

Carney, Kara Retired Teacher Language Arts/Math 1-5/1-9 941-356-0293   

Troop, Jason Nolan Middle 
School 

Language Arts/Reading & Writing 6-8/ 9+ as 
needed 

941-751-8200 
Ext. 28048 

troopj@manateeschools.net 

Guida, Danielle Witt Elementary Math 3-5   guidad@manateeschools.net 

Knight, Tiffany Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Math High School 740-457-9349 knightt@manateeschools.net 

Soldat, Liljana Jain Middle 
School 

Math 3-8 908- 731-1045                           soldatl@manateeschools.net 

Stewart, Tammy Johnson Middle  Math 3-10 941-518-9578 stewartt@manateeschools.net 

Zeedyk, Megan Moody 
Elementary 

Math K-5   zeedykm@manateeschools.net 

Zion, Rebecca Sugg Middle 
School 

Math Middle 941-704-1209 zionr@manateeschools.net 

Pike, Misty Johnson K-8 Math & Reading K-2 941- 447-4489 schwartzm@manateeschools.net 

Price, Amanda Bayshore High 
School 

Math & SAT/ACT Test Prep 9-12   pricea@manateeschools.net 

Corbett, Katrena Daughtrey 
Elementary 

Math and Reading 1-4 740-703-4510 corbettk@manateeschools.net 

Martinez, Diana 
Rose 

Kinnan 
Elementary 

Math and Reading K-3 941-269-9617 martinezdianarose50@gmail.com 

McCabe, Stefani Ballard 
Elementary 

Math and Reading K-2   mccabes@manateeschools.net 

Zalopany, 
Johanna 

Willis Elementary Math and Reading K-6 941-276-5295 Mrs.Zalopany@yahoo.com 
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Fugate, Michele Professional 
Support Center 

Math, Geometry 6 941-479-0739 mrs.m.fugate@gmail.com 

Irimia, Ana Abel Elementary Math, Reading 3-6 862-432-8575 irimiaa@manateeschools.net 

Rambo, Chris Gullet 
Elementary 

Math, Reading K-5   ramboc@manateeschools.net 

Bailey, Greg Palmetto High 
School 

Math, Reading, Test Prep 5-8 813-735-9655 baileyg1@manateeschools.net 

Murphy, Shelby Harvey 
Elementary 

Math, Reading, Writing, Science and 
Social Studies 

K-5 518-410- 2878                                                                          murphys2@manateeschools.net 

Knuth, Wendy Bashaw 
Elementary 

Math/ELA/Science/Social 
Studies/American & World History 

3-7/3-5/4-5/5-
7 

321-439-6284 Knuthw@manateeschools.net 

Hagood, Lee Parrish 
Community High 
School 

Math/Pre Algebra, Algebra 1 & 2, 
Geometry, Pre Cal 

5-8/Middle 
and High 

941- 224-0309 leehagood1@yahoo.com 

Sugalski, 
Meghan 

Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Pre- Cal, Calculus Middle/High 941-812-4407 sugalskm@manateeschools.net 

Gulsby, Nicole Braden River 
Middle School 

Reading K-12 941-374-8968 gulsbyn@manateeschools.net 

Stoddart, Donna Samoset 
Elementary 

Reading K-5 941-708-6400 
Ext 27037 

stoddard@manateeschools.net 

Thomas, Sheree Lee Middle 
School 

Reading 6-8   Thomas4s@manateeschools.net 

Newman, 
Timothy 

Palm View K-8 Reading, ELA, Science 6-8 941-545-1267                            newmant3@manateeschools.net 

Brush, Charlene Manatee High 
School 

Reading, ESE, ESOL K-6 941-685-0494 brushc@manateeschools.net 

Baranowski, 
Kimberly 

Blackburn 
Elementary 

Reading, Math, ESE K-5 941-723-4800 
ext. 56049 

baranowskik@manateeschools.net 

Insalaco, 
Amanda 

Samoset 
Elementary 

Reading, Math, Writing, Certified K-5 
and ESE 

K-5 813-401-2058 insalacoa@manateeschools.net 

Pearl, Mitcheal Professional 
Support Center 

Reading, Writing, Social Studies, 
Autism Spectrum Disorder Life Skills 

K-12 941-730-4885 pearlm@manateeschools.net 

Oler, Holly Palmetto High 
School 

Reading/Elem Education, All Subjects K-12/K-6 941- 524-1563                                                                               olerh@manateeschools.net 

Dolman, Kelly Kinnan 
Elementary 

Reading/Math, Writing K-5/K-2 720-323- 1896                                                                            Kelbel0@live.com 

Stutes, Necole Bashaw 
Elementary 

Reading/Writing K-5/3-5 330-301-7624 stutesn@manateeschools.net 

Cacace, Rachel Jain Middle 
School 

Science 6-8   cacacer@manateeschools.net 

Hall, Ben Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Social Studies, AP Test Prep 6-12/K-12 941-313-0740 hallben34@gmail.com  

Clabby, Sharon Nolan Middle 
School 

Spanish K-12 941-225-3190 sharoninflorida@yahoo.com 

mailto:hallben34@gmail.com
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Plechy, Ana Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Spanish 1-4   plechya@manateeschools.net 

Rodriguez, 
Sharelies 

Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Spanish K-12 407-655-5292 rodriguezs@manateeschools.net 

Westerburger, 
Jasmine 

Lakewood Ranch 
High School 

Spanish 7-12   westerburgerj@manateeschools.com 

Braver, Brandy Retired Teacher Special Education, Learning 
Disabilities/English reading endorsed, 
Writing, Reading, College Prep and 
applications 

K-12/6-12 941-228-4127 babraver@gmail.com  

Jagoda, Caitlin Samoset 
Elementary 

Speech Therapy Pre-K -12 941-708-6400 
ext. 27005 

jagodac@manateeschools.net 

Devlin, Brittany Jain Middle 
School 

STEM Fair, Science, Biology, 
Environmental Science, Marine 
Science 

6-8   devlinb@manateeschools.net 

Moore, Peggy Buffalo Creek 
Middle School 

U.S. History 7-8 941-524-6077 moorep@manateeschools.net     

Weems, Kristen Myakka City 
Elementary 

Writing, Reading, Math, Science  K-5   weemsk@manateeschools.net 

 

 

 
 

 

     This Tutor Directory is given with the compliments of the members of the Manatee  

     Education Association.  MEA provides this listing for your review.  Any arrangements,  

     fees and/or materials used are made between the parents/guardians and the tutors.   

     MEA cannot be held responsible.  For more information call the MEA office at 747-5091. 

 

 
 
 
For additional information, please contact:   
Manatee Education Association      
1523 6th Avenue West, Desoto Towers 
Bradenton, Florida 34205 
Phone: 941-747-5091 
Fax: 941-746-9355 
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